Listed on: 4.07.2016 Ld. Registrar Court: R-1 Item No.: 84

SECTION-XIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 9007-9008 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE MANAGER, GRACY MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL

....Petitioner

Versus

MANJOOSHA MATHEW & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st April, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay Condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain status quo, as it obtains today."

SERVICE POSITION:-

Notice issued on	08.04.2016
Number of Respondents	6
Number of Respondent served either by AD Card/ V/A appearance/ Dasti / Trial Court service	Respondent No. 1 (Vakalatnama/Appearance)
Number of unserved Respondents	Respondent Nos. 2 to 6
Number of Respondents who filed Counter affidavit	-
V/A filed by Respondent but no counter filed	Respondent No. 1
Status	Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 to 6

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office report.

Dated this the 30th June, 2016.

Copy to:-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Mr. Sajith P., Advocate (57 Old Lawyer's Chambers) 1.
- Mr. M.P. Vinod, Advocate (57, Lawyer's Chambers) 2.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

as3