Listed on: 8.9.2016

Court No. R-1 SECTION XI-A

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 9007-9008 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE MANAGER, GRACY MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL

....Petitioner

Item No. 73

Versus

MANJOOSHA MATHEW & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 04<sup>th</sup> July, 2016, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No. 1 for filing counter affidavit.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos. 2 to 6 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 8.9.2016."

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that Counsel for Respondent No. 1 has not filed the counter-affidavit so far. Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 but has not filed the counter-affidavit so far.

Service of show cause is complete on all the six respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 03<sup>rd</sup> day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sajith P., Advocate (57 Old Lawyer's Chambers)

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Advocate (57, Lawyer's Chambers)

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate (119, Lawyer's Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

as3