ITEM NO.73 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9007-9008/2016 THE MANAGER, GRACY MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL **VERSUS** MANJOOSHA MATHEW AND ORS ETC. ETC. (with interim relief and office report) For Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XIA

Date : 08/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv. Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit. Respondent No. to 6 also to file counter affidavit within the same period. List again on 18.11.2016.

(PAWAN DETERMINENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit. Respondent Nos.2

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar